Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Scotland - Zweigniederlassung Frankfurt		06/18/2007	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Container Group, LLC	
Street Address:	3620 W. 38th Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60632	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

Name:	Mauser Corp.
Street Address:	686 Route 202/206
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2005585	CLOSED LOOP PACKAGING
Registration Number:	2025804	CLOSED LOOP
Registration Number:	2330658	REPALTAINER
Registration Number:	1837086	NATIONAL CONTAINER SERVICES
Registration Number:	1901861	R.S.V.P.
Registration Number:	1904590	RUSSELL-STANLEY VANTAGE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	1914502	RUSSELL STANLEY
Registration Number:	2163399	CONTAINERCARE SYSTEM

900090490 TRADEMARK 900090490 REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0918

2005585

· 나 8415.0

Registration Number:	2536238	CONTAINERCARE PLUS
Registration Number:	2073538	CMS
Registration Number:	2819363	DELDRUM
Registration Number:	2819362	DELCON
Registration Number:	1325859	DELEX
Registration Number:	0782632	DELKIT
Registration Number:	2819364	DEL-LOC EXTRA
Registration Number:	0797936	DEL-TANGULAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSC # 954698
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Mayer
Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/
Date:	10/30/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=bankscot_mauser_tm16#page3.tif source=bankscot_mauser_tm16#page4.tif source=bankscot_mauser_tm16#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0919

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) (the "Release") is dated as of June 18 2007 by Bank of Scotland - Zweigniederlassung Frankfurt in its capacity as Security Agent for the Finance Parties (as that term is defined in the Senior Facilities Agreement dated October 26, 2006 among Mauser AG, certain subsidiaries of Mauser AG and Bank of Scotland - Zweigniederlassung Frankfurt and the other lenders party thereto) (the "Security Agent").

Pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 9, 2005 among Mauser Corp. and National Container Group, LLC as grantors (collectively the "Debtors") and the Security Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Debtors granted a security interest to the Security Agent in certain trademarks to secure the obligations described in the Trademark Security Agreement. The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2005 on Reel/Frame 3192/523.

At the request of the Debtors, the Security Agent has agreed to release its security interests in the Trademarks described on Schedule I and, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby releases and relinquishes any security interest in the Trademarks described on Schedule I of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) to be executed on and as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF SCOTEAND

ZWEIGNIEDERLASSUNG FRANKFURT.

as Security Agent

By:

Name:

RICLAND FLIC

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR

ny-757466

SCHEDULE I

<u>Trademark</u>	Name or Title	Owner / Assignee	Country	Registration Number
Service Mark	CLOSED LOOP PACKAGING [See Note]	Hoover Group, Inc Materials	United States	2005585
Trademark	CLOSED LOOP [See Note]	Hoover Group, Inc Materials	United States	2025804
Trademark	REPALTAINER	Mauser Corp.	United States	2330658
Trademark	NATIONAL CONTAINER SERVICES	National Container Group LLC	United States	1837086
Trademark	R.S.V.P.	Mauser Corp.	United States	1,901,861
Trademark	RS Corp Vantage Program	Mauser Corp.	United States	1,904,590
Trademark	RS Corp	Mauser Corp.	United States	1,914,502
Trademark	Container Care System	Mauser Corp.	United States	2,163,399
Trademark	Container Care Plus	Mauser Corp.	United States	2,536,238
Trademark	CMS	Mauser Corp.	United States	2,073,538
Trademark	Deldrum	Mauser Corp.	United States	2,819,363
Trademark	Delcon	Mauser Corp.	United States	2,819,362
Trademark	Delex	Mauser Corp.	United States	1,325,859
Trademark	Delkit	Mauser Corp.	United States	0,782,632
Trademark	Del-loc Extra	Mauser Corp.	United States	2,819,364
Trademark	Del-Tangular	Mauser Corp.	United States	0,797,936

Note: The Closed Loop and Closed Loop Packaging marks are used by Mauser Corp. in connection with a license granted to Mauser Corp. as specified in the Trademark Security Agreement.

ny-757466

RECORDED: 10/30/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0921